
LIFE
CLASS

INFORMATION

1st Floor

2nd Floor
206
___

Student
Ministry

16
7

17
1

16
8

17
2

17
3



Adult LIFE ClassesWe were made for relationships, not only a
relationship with God, but also relationships with other
people. Life was made by God to be lived in
community with other people. This is especially true of
the Christian life. It is impossible to honor God and
grow as a Christian without living in community with
other Christians. This is why God, in his goodness and
wisdom, created the Church; Christians need each
other for life and godliness. As we seek to make
disciples, we are doing so in a way that acknowledges
our need for each other. The primary way this happens
is through our LIFE Classes. LIFE stands for: love,
instruction, fellowship, and evangelism. These are the
four elements we strive to have as a part of each one of
these small group Bible studies.

Our sense of community isn’t limited to LIFE Classes.
Community happens where normal life happens: at
home, at work, at school, with family, with friends.
Biblical community is just that: biblical. We strive to
make each of the elements of the community in our
church centered around Scripture.

Why LIFE Class?

Brizendine | Smith 

Anderson
Crowe
Klingenberg | Peterson
Lawson
Madden
Whiteley
Smith

Detweiler | Hall 
Homola 

217

227
130
125
127
131
216
128

218
224

Students & Children

2 years 
3 years
4 & 5 years
1st & 2nd grade
3rd grade
4th grade
5th grade
6th grade

103
104
105
203
202
201
200
205

167

168

171

172

173

7th & 8th Girls
Burkett | O’Dell
7th & 8th Guys
Heilman
9th & 10th Girls
Combs | Klingenberg
9th-12th Guys
Austin | Withrow
11th & 12th Girls
Anderson | Brittain | Welsh

(Women only)
(Women only)

(College)


