









## Why LIFE Class?

We were made for relationships, not only a relationship with God, but also relationships with other people. Life was made by God to be lived in community with other people. This is especially true of the Christian life. It is impossible to honor God and grow as a Christian without living in community with other Christians. This is why God, in his goodness and wisdom, created the Church; Christians need each other for life and godliness. As we seek to make disciples, we are doing so in a way that acknowledges our need for each other. The primary way this happens is through our LIFE Classes. LIFE stands for: love, instruction, fellowship, and evangelism. These are the four elements we strive to have as a part of each one of these small group Bible studies.

Our sense of community isn't limited to LIFE Classes. Community happens where normal life happens: at home, at work, at school, with family, with friends. Biblical community is just that: biblical. We strive to make each of the elements of the community in our church centered around Scripture.

## **Adult LIFE Classes**

Brizendine   Smith (College)	217
Anderson Crowe Klingenberg   Peterson Lawson Madden Whiteley Smith	227 130 125 127 131 216 128
Detweiler   Hall (Women only) Homola (Women only)	218 224

## **Students & Children**

7th & 8th Girls Burkett   O'Dell	167	2 years	103
7th & 8th Guys	168	3 years	104
Heilman		4 & 5 years	105
9th & 10th Girls	171	1st & 2nd grade	203
Combs   Klingenberg		3rd grade	202
9th-12th Guys	172	4th grade	201
Austin   Withrow		5th grade	200
11th & 12th Girls	173	- 0	205
Anderson   Brittain   W	elsh	9-0-0-0	_